

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.695 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.Gautam Pyarelal for the Applicant.
Dr.F.R.Shaikh, APP for the State.

...

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.A.SAYED, JJ
DATED : 19TH JULY 2016

P.C.:

(Not on Board. Taken on Board.)

. Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant and the learned APP for the State. Place the Application on the scheduled date i.e. 4 October 2016.

2. We direct the Applicant to amend the Application by impleading the First Informant as the second Respondent. If the amendment is not carried out within two weeks from today, the Application shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

3. If the amendment is carried out within the stipulated time, notice be issued to the added Respondent, returnable on the scheduled date i.e. 4 October 2016. In addition to the service through the Court, the Advocate for the Applicant to serve a private notice to the second Respondent alongwith an authenticated copy of this order.

4. If the proper Affidavit of service is not filed on or before 31 August 2016, the Application shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

5. Though the investigation shall proceed, charge-sheet shall not be filed as against the Applicant without leave of the Court.

(A.A. SAYED, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)