

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli and Ors.Applicants
V/s.
The State of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Gautam Pyarelal, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. A.B.Tajane, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM :- R.M. SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 29TH AUGUST, 2017.

PC. :-

At the request of the learned APP, Mr. Yagnik who states that Mrs. Sonawane is to appear in the matter, adjourned to 12.9.2017.

2 In the meantime, investigation can go on but charge-sheet not to be filed.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(R.M. SAVANT, J)