

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli And OrsApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Gautam Pyarelal, for Applicants.

Mr. A.B. Tajane, for R.No.2.

Mr. F.R.Shaikh, Addl.P.P., for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 12th September, 2017

P.C. :

S.O. to 26th September 2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)