

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli And OrsApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

MR GAUTAM PYARELAL, ADV FOR PETITIONER
SHRI Y P THORAT I/B SHRI ASHOK B. TAJANE
RESPONDENT NO.2 MRS A S PAI, ADDL PP FOR
STATE

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
 SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 8th June, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 22/06/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)