

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli and Ors.

...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Gautam Pyarelal for the Applicants.

Mr. F. R. Shaikh, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 11/01/2019.

P.C.:

. Heard respective counsel.

2. Learned APP is seeking time as investigating officer is not present. We find presence of Investigating Officer is not necessary as directions contained in the order dated 26/9/2017 are to be complied with.

3. However, in the interest of justice we grant time of 6 weeks as last chance. Stand over to 22/2/2019. Ad-interim order to continue.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)