

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli And OrsApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Gautam Pyarelal For Applicant

Ashok B. Tajane Respondent No.2 For Respondent

Dr, F.R.Shaikh, APP for state

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 20th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/12/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)