

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli and Ors.

...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr.Gautam Pyarelal for the Applicants.

Dr. F. R. Shaikh, APP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Kavita Shinde i/b A. B. Tajane for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30/1/2020.

PC.:

. **Rule.** Hearing is expedited. Ad-interim order to continue.
Respective counsel waive service of notice.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)