

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli and Others.

..Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra.

..Respondent.

Ms. Mallika Pujari h/f Ashok B. Tajane for Respondent No. 2.

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for Respondent no.1 – State.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

Date : March 24, 2022.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to **7th April 2022.**

We further make it clear that Respondent no.2, who has circulated this application, shall give a notice or intimation to the counsel appearing on behalf of applicants of the next scheduled date and place on record a copy of such intimation.

[S. M. Modak, J.]

[Prasanna B. Varale, J.]