

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2016**

Ravindra Lahu Koli and ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

.....

None for the Applicants.

Mrs. M.H. Mhatre, APP for the State.

Mr. A.B. Tajane for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
 N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 5 AUGUST 2022

P.C. :-

This Application is already admitted. The request of the Respondent No. 2 to take it out of turn for final hearing cannot be considered at present.

2. No orders are passed at present.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)