



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

None for Applicants.

Mrs.M.H. Mhatre, A.PP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.Y.G. Thorat i/b. Mr.A.B. Tajane for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 7th October 2023.

P.C. :

- 1) None for Applicants.
- 2) Dismissed for non prosecution.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)