

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2016

Ravindra Lahu Koli and Ors.

.. Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Gautam Pyarelal for Applicants

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for State

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for Respondent No.2

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th DECEMBER, 2023.

P. C.:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to comply with the Order dated 26th September, 2017.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 10th January, 2024.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)